Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒ → 101/90434 → →				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teledyne Industries, Inc. 7-20-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Curtiss-Wright Corporation Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address: 1200 Wall Street West City:Lyndhurst State: NJ Zip: 07071 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 16, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,424,290 1,375,590 830,078 ached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Garvey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:			
City:Cleveland State:_Ohio Zip:44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing Significant controls and signature.	July 18, 2001			

07/26/2001 ANNED1 00000115 2424290

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 (P 50.00 (P

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0001**

CONFIRMATION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teledyne Industries, Inc., a California corporation, having mailing address c/o Allegheny Technologies, 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and identified on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Curtiss-Wright Corporation, a New York corporation, of 1200 Wall Street West, Lyndhurst, New Jersey 07071 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ву	- Wilton		
	Name	e: Jon D. Walton	
	Title:	Who was the Senior Vice	Pres
	11010.	General Counsel & Secret	ary
_		on November 29, 1999.	-
-			

1)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

្ញី ននៈ

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this day of U,, 2001, before me appeared <u>J.D.walton</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Motarial Seal)

Notary Public Susan M. Lloyd

Notarial Seal

Susan M. Lloyd, Notary Public City fo Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 28, 2005 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0002

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	TITLE
2,424,290	January 30, 2001	POWERSTAR
1,375,590	December 17, 1985	TF-3
830,078	June 13, 1967	VALVES FOR EVERY INDUSTRY

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0003